

Resource Recovery and Waste Management Facilities Fees and Charges 2021/2022



Council does **not accept waste generated from outside the city.**

Where a person using the RRWMF is required to reweigh, a deposit will be payable on entry to the RRWMF and the vehicle will be weighed on entry and exit. The relevant fee will be deducted from the deposit and the remainder refunded to the user. The fee required may exceed the deposit and an extra charge above the deposit may be required.

Katoomba RRWMF only vehicles up to 4.5 tonnes are accepted and all waste must be unloaded by hand - no tipping.

All charges include provision for the NSW Government's Waste & Environment Levy (\$84.70 per tonne) and GST, as applicable.

Reusable Resources - separated and sorted		
Tree waste (trunks up to 500mm diameter, branches, prunings)	\$233*	per tonne
Large logs and stumps (greater than 3.0m x 0.5m)	\$255*	per tonne
Scrap metal and car bodies	nil	
Waste Motor Oils	nil	
Expanded Polystyrene	nil	
Household recyclable materials as collected at kerbside (paper, cardboard, glass containers, ridged plastics containers, aluminum cans, steel cans & liquid paper board)	nil	
Separated timber (treated or untreated)	\$260*	per tonne
Mixed Waste		
All other mixed waste	\$432*	per tonne
Inner Spring Mattress		
Mattresses (single bed, double bed or larger)	\$31.50	each
Mixed waste containing mattresses	\$475*	per tonne
Car and Truck Tyres		
Car and 4WD tyres (max 5 tyres)	\$10.50	each
Car and 4WD tyres on rim (max 5 tyres)	\$15.50	each
Whole truck tyres	\$16	each
Whole truck tyres on rim	\$23	each
Special Waste - Blaxland Only		
Separated bricks, unreinforced concrete, roof tiles, earthenware pipes	\$346*	per tonne
Clean fill (no organic/building rubble or rocks)	\$95*	per tonne
Special waste able to be buried with other waste (includes sheet asbestos up to 250kg)	\$432*	per tonne
Special waste requiring separate/supervised burial (applies to asbestos waste over 250kg)	\$475	per tonne
Other		
service charge for weighing vehicles	\$16	per vehicle
Minimum Charge		
* indicates a minimum charge of \$43 applies		

Recycling

The following are accepted **FREE** of charge if **source separated/sorted and uncontaminated**:

- Household recyclables including paper; cardboard; glass containers; rigid plastic containers from the kitchen, bathroom and laundry; steel and aluminium can and liquid paper board containers eg. milk cartons
- Scrap metal including car bodies
- Car batteries
- White goods e.g. stoves, refrigerators etc
- Motor oils
- Expanded polystyrene

Reuse shed - Katoomba and Blaxland

- Goods to be placed into the shed are charged by weight
- Goods out are free
- NO electrical goods are to go into the reuse shed

e-Waste

Katoomba and Blaxland

FREE if separated and uncontaminated

Televisions, desktop computers, laptops, monitors, printers/scanners, computer peripherals (printers, keyboards etc.)

Community Recycling Centre Katoomba ONLY

FREE if separated and uncontaminated

Gas bottles, household batteries, smoke detectors, fluoro globes & tubes, fire extinguishers, liquid paint, motor oils & other oils.

Household Hazardous Chemical Collections are held at certain times through the year. The dates and times will be advertised in the local paper.